RevB_0523    Page 1 of 10
©2023 CTS Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
Shear Actuators
Shear Stack Actuators
Features
 Displacement up to 6 μm
 Operating voltage +/-320V

+X (Red)
Y GND (Black)
+Y (Blue)
Z GND (Black)
+Z (Yellow)
 Shear Stack Actuators
RevB_0523    Page 5 of 10
©2023 CTS Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
Stacking Options
For NAC2402-HXX series:
Product series NAC2402-HXX
Height H Product Reference Free Stroke Capacitance Shear stiffness
+/-0.2 mm  +/-15% +/-15% Typ.
mm  µm nF N/µm
1.7 NAC2402-H1.7 1.5 0.8 340
2.3 NAC2402-H2.3 3.0 1.7 250
3.4 NAC2402-H3.4 6.0 3.3 170
For NAC2403-HXX series:
Product series NAC2403-HXX
Height H Product Reference Free Stroke Capacitance Shear stiffness
+/-0.2 mm  +/-15% +/-15% Typ.
mm  µm nF N/µm
1.7 NAC2403-H1.7 1.5 3.3 1350
2.3 NAC2403-H2.3 3.0 6.6 1000
3.4 NAC2403-H3.4 6.0 13.3 680
For NAC2902-HXX series:
Product series NAC2902-HXX
Height H Product Reference
Free Stroke
X*Y
Capacitance
X*Y
Shear stiffness
+/-0.2 mm  +/-15% +/-15% Typ.
mm  µm nF N/µm
2.8 NAC2902-H2.8 1.5*1.5 0.8*0.8 200
4.0 NAC2902-H4.0 3.0*3.0 1.7*1.7 140
6.4 NAC2902-H6.4 6.0*6.0 3.3*3.3 90
 Shear Stack Actuators
RevB_0523    Page 6 of 10
©2023 CTS Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.
For NAC2903-HXX series:
Product series NAC2903-HXX
Height H Product Reference
Free Stroke
X*Y
Capacitance
X*Y
Shear stiffness
+/-0.2 mm  +/-15% +/-15% Typ.
mm  µm nF N/µm
2.8 NAC2903-H2.8 1.5*1.5 3.3*3.3 830
4.0 NAC2903-H4.0 3.0*3.0 6.6*6.6 580
6.4 NAC2903-H6.4 6.0*6.0 13.3*13.3 360
For NAC3402-HXX series:
Product series NAC3402-HXX
Height H Product Reference
Free Stroke
X*Y*Z
Capacitance
X*Y*Z
Shear stiffness
  +/-15% +/-15% Typ.
mm  µm nF N/µm
7.4 +/-0.2 NAC3402-H7.4 1.5*1.5*1.5 0.8*0.8*5.5 75
12.6 +/-0.3 NAC3402-H12.6 3.0*3.0*3.0 1.7*1.7*11.1 45
For NAC3403-HXX series:
Product series NAC3403-HXX
Height H Product Reference
Free Stroke
X*Y*Z
Capacitance
X*Y*Z
Shear stiffness
+/-0.2 mm  +/-15% +/-15% Typ.
mm  µm nF N/µm
7.4 +/-0.2 NAC3403-H7.4 1.5*1.5*1.5 3.3*3.3*21.4 310
12.6 +/-0.3 NAC3403-H12.6 3.0*3.0*3.0 6.6*6.6*42.7 180
23.1 +/-0.4 NAC3403-H23.1 6.0*6.0*6.0 13.3*13.3*85.4 100
 Add-ons
RevB_0523    Page 7 of 10
©2023 CTS Corporation.  Information/product(s) subject to change. No warranty that product(s) will meet the stated specifications for customer specific applications or test
equipment. Visit www.ctscorp.com for list of applicable patent(s), more information, or to request a quote.